
TABLE OF CONTENTS

EDITORIAL NOTE v i i

LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS X

FOREWORD Xi

Introduction 3

An Account of the Transference Phenomena Based on the
Illustrations to the "Rosarium philosophorum"

41
49
74
79
85
95
105
111

121

144

Epilogue 159

BIBLIOGRAPHY 163

INDEX l 8 l

CONTENTS OF THE COLLECTED WORKS 199

/ .

2.

4-
5-
6.
7-
8.
9-

TO.

The Mercurial Fountain
King and Queen
The Naked Truth
Immersion in the Bath
The Conjunction
Death
The Ascent of the Soul
Purification
The Return of the Soul
The New Birth

IX



LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS

Figures 1-10 are full pages, with woodcuts, reproduced from the Rosarium
philosophorum, secunda pars alchimiae de lapide philosophico (Frankfurt,
1550). Figures 11-13 a r e fu'l pages reproduced from the textless picture
book Mutus liber, in quo tamen tola philosophia hermetica . . . depingitur
(see Bibliography). They are described on page 160, note 1.

43

75
81

87

89

97
107

•13

123

145

11-13. following 160

1.

2 .

3-

4.

5-
5a.

6.

7-
8.

9.
1 0 .

The Mercurial Fountain
King and Queen
The Naked Truth
Immersion in the Bath
The Conjunction
The Conjunction
Death
The Ascent of the Soul
Purification
The Return of the Soul
The New Birth


