## TABLE OF CONTENTS

EDITORIA	L NOTE	vii
LIST OF I	LLUSTRATIONS	X
FOREWORD		xi
Introduc	ction	3
	unt of the Transference Phenomena Based on the ations to the "Rosarium philosophorum"	
I.	The Mercurial Fountain	41
2.	King and Queen	49
3.	The Naked Truth	74
4.	Immersion in the Bath	79
5.	The Conjunction	85
	Death	95
7.	The Ascent of the Soul	105
8.	Purification	111
9.	The Return of the Soul	121
10.	The New Birth	144
Epilogue	•	159
BIBLIOGRAPHY		163
INDEX		181
CONTENTS OF THE COLLECTED WORKS		199

## LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS

Figures 1-10 are full pages, with woodcuts, reproduced from the Rosarium philosophorum, secunda pars alchimiae de lapide philosophico (Frankfurt, 1550). Figures 11-13 are full pages reproduced from the textless picture book Mutus liber, in quo tamen tota philosophia hermetica... depingitur (see Bibliography). They are described on page 160, note 1.

1.	The Mercurial Fountain		43
2.	King and Queen		51
3.	The Naked Truth		75
4.	Immersion in the Bath		81
5.	The Conjunction		87
5a.	The Conjunction		89
6.	Death		97
7.	The Ascent of the Soul		107
8.	Purification		113
9.	The Return of the Soul		123
10.	The New Birth		145
11–13. following		following	160